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PROCUREMENT SUMMARY

Recommended Vendor(s):Bentley Systems, Incorporated
Procurement Type: Sole-Source
Procurement Details:
A. Contract Status: New
B. Bid Advertisement Date: N/A
C. Pre-Bid Conference Date: N/A
D. Number of Downloads of Solicitation: N/A
E. Number of Bids/Proposals Received: N/A
F. Protest Received: No
Buyer Assigned: Hector Lucero
Contract Administrator: John C. Litwin
LADWP System: Power System
Contact Person for Iltem: Emil S. Abdelshehid

Evaluation

LADWP issued Request for Sole-Source Proposal No. 90235 to Bentley on
February 11, 2015. The costs have been determined to be fair and reasonable
and offer the maximum return of software investment for LADWP with the most
economical pay-per-use pricing, which is adjusted annually based on software
usage.

B. Contract/Vendor History

Contract History

Contract/ Contractor Term of Contract Start Date Ending Date Original Contract

PO No.

47722

P.O. 4104-3

P.O. 45266-3

P.O. 45170-4

P.O. 45177-5

Bentley

Bentley

Bentley

Bentley

Bentley

7 years

1 year

1 year

1 year

1 year

3/2008

3/2003

3/2003

3/2004

3/2005

C. Local Business Preference Program (LBPP)

3/2015

3/2004

3/2004

3/2005

3/2006

Amount

$3,135,716

$75,000

$90,000

$100,000

$100,000

Agreement No. 47351-6/January 25, 2016

Not applicable to this agreement.

D. Additional Outreach Efforts Taken

Not applicable to this agreement.
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E. Small Business Enterprises (SBE)/Disabled Veterans Business Enterprises
(DVBE)/Minority Business Enterprises (MBE)/Women Business Enterprises
(WBE)/Other Business Enterprises (OBE) Subcontracting Participation
The contractor will adhere to the 22 percent Minority Business Enterprise/Women
Business Enterprise (MBE/WBE) on non-proprietary functions. At this time, all
maintenance and services are proprietary with no MBE/WBE component.
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