PROCUREMENT SUMMARY

1.	Recommended Vendor(s):Bentley Systems, Incorporated					
2.	Procurement Type: Sole-Source					
3.	Procurement Details: A. Contract Status: New B. Bid Advertisement Date: N/A C. Pre-Bid Conference Date: N/A D. Number of Downloads of Solicitation: N/A E. Number of Bids/Proposals Received: N/A F. Protest Received: No					
4.	Buyer Assigned: Hector Lucero					
5.	Contract Administrator: John C. Litwin					
6.	LADWP System: Power System					
7.	Contact Person for Item: Emil S. Abdelshehid					

A. Evaluation

LADWP issued Request for Sole-Source Proposal No. 90235 to Bentley on February 11, 2015. The costs have been determined to be fair and reasonable and offer the maximum return of software investment for LADWP with the most economical pay-per-use pricing, which is adjusted annually based on software usage.

B. Contract/Vendor History

Contract History							
Contract/ PO No.	Contractor	Term of Contract	Start Date	Ending Date	Original Contract Amount		
47722	Bentley	7 years	3/2008	3/2015	\$3,135,716		
P.O. 4104-3	Bentley	1 year	3/2003	3/2004	\$75,000		
P.O. 45266-3	Bentley	1 year	3/2003	3/2004	\$90,000		
P.O. 45170-4	Bentley	1 year	3/2004	3/2005	\$100,000		
P.O. 45177-5	Bentley	1 year	3/2005	3/2006	\$100,000		

C. Local Business Preference Program (LBPP) Not applicable to this agreement.

D. Additional Outreach Efforts Taken Not applicable to this agreement. E. Small Business Enterprises (SBE)/Disabled Veterans Business Enterprises (DVBE)/Minority Business Enterprises (MBE)/Women Business Enterprises (WBE)/Other Business Enterprises (OBE) Subcontracting Participation The contractor will adhere to the 22 percent Minority Business Enterprise/Women Business Enterprise (MBE/WBE) on non-proprietary functions. At this time, all maintenance and services are proprietary with no MBE/WBE component.